
2023 Skate NL Provincial Championships

February 10-12, 2023

ENTRIES

Category Discipline Age First Name Last Name Home Club

Gold Women Ebyni Clarke Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

Gold Women Holly Williams Wabush FSC

Gold Women Sarah Allard Wabush FSC

Gold Women Skye Coffey CBS Skating Club

Junior Women Anastasiia Danylyk Prince Of Wales SC

Juvenile Ice Dance Aliyah/Garry Smith/Chard Trinity Placentia FSC

Juvenile Ice Dance Marissa/Joshua Hickey/Leggs Trinity Placentia FSC

Juvenile Men U14 Landon Kelly Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

Juvenile Women U12 Charlotte Madden Prince Of Wales SC

Juvenile Women U12 Jordyn Benoit Silver Blades (NL) SC

Juvenile Women U12 Julie Anne LeDrew Prince Of Wales SC

Juvenile Women U12 Keira Locke Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

Juvenile Women U12 Olivia Sullivan Prince Of Wales SC

Juvenile Women U12 Sarah White Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

Juvenile Women U14 Adison Locke Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

Juvenile Women U14 Lacey Mercer Conception Bay North SC

Juvenile Women U14 Lila Donovan Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

Juvenile Women U14 Madelyn Munro Flying Blades FSC

Juvenile Women U14 Marissa Hickey Trinity Placentia FSC

Juvenile Women U14 Natalie Caines Silver Blades (NL) SC

Juvenile Women U14 Sarah G Kent Prince Of Wales SC

Juvenile Women U14 Ulyana O'Brien Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

Special Olympics Level 2 Men Maddox Glover Prince Of Wales SC

Special Olympics Level 3 Women Melanie Taylor Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

Special Olympics Level 3 Women Sarah Moore Seaport Skaters SC

Novice Men Mark Butt Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

Novice Women Jillian Andrews Silver Blades (NL) SC

Novice Women Katelyn Maloney Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

Novice Women Katie Slaney Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

Novice Women Sarah Burry Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

Pre-Juvenile Women U11 Alexa O’Neill Prince Of Wales SC

Pre-Juvenile Women U11 Avery Noseworthy Conception Bay North SC

Pre-Juvenile Women U11 Eva Wang Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

Pre-Juvenile Women U11 Kenley Hoskins CBS Skating Club

Pre-Juvenile Women U11 Madison Linthorne Conception Bay North SC

Pre-Juvenile Women U11 Olga Vaypan Prince Of Wales SC

Pre-Juvenile Women U11 Regina Zhang Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

Pre-Juvenile Women U11 Vanessa Lind Prince Of Wales SC

Pre-Juvenile Women U11 Yelizaveta Martynenko Prince Of Wales SC

Pre-Juvenile Women U13 Aliyah Smith Trinity Placentia FSC

Pre-Juvenile Women U13 Allie Ryan Prince Of Wales SC

Pre-Juvenile Women U13 Charlotte Drover Wabush FSC

Pre-Juvenile Women U13 Claire Smith CBS Skating Club

Pre-Juvenile Women U13 Kate Ball CBS Skating Club

Pre-Juvenile Women U13 Maya Casanova Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

Pre-Juvenile Women U13 Olivia Dawe Silver Blades (NL) SC

Pre-Juvenile Women U13 Vincenza Del Rizzo Prince Of Wales SC



Pre-Novice Men Adam Masek Prince Of Wales SC

Pre-Novice Men Jonathan Flynn Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

Pre-Novice Pairs Lily/Mark Evans/Butt Prince of Wales SC/Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

Pre-Novice Women Claire Farrell Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

Pre-Novice Women Clara Sullivan Prince Of Wales SC

Pre-Novice Women Jasmine Wheadon CBS Skating Club

Pre-Novice Women Joanna Li Prince Of Wales SC

Pre-Novice Women Kaleigh Allen Silver Blades (NL) SC

Pre-Novice Women Lily Evans Prince Of Wales SC

Pre-Novice Women Madison Abbott-Billard Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

Pre-Novice Women Rachael Tuff Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

Pre-Novice Women Savannah Burden Silver Blades (NL) SC

Pre-Novice Women Shawna-Marie Stuckless Silver Blades (NL) SC

Senior Women Ann-Marie Heikkinen Prince Of Wales SC

STAR 10 Women Adèle LeFrançois-Bélanger Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 10 Women Chloe Keefe Conception Bay North SC

STAR 10 Women Grace Pye Silver Blades (NL) SC

STAR 10 Women Rebecca Kelly Silver Blades (NL) SC

STAR 10 Women Sarah-Grace Li Prince Of Wales SC

STAR 4 Boys 13&Over Wesley Carter Sparkling Blades FSC

STAR 4 Boys U13 Mason Drover Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 4 Boys U13 Wade Qi Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 4 Girls 13&Over Abigail Patey Northern Blades FSC

STAR 4 Girls 13&Over Chloe Clarke Prince Of Wales SC

STAR 4 Girls 13&Over Claire Foss Seaport Skaters SC

STAR 4 Girls 13&Over Claire Hutchings Flying Blades FSC

STAR 4 Girls 13&Over Danielle Keeping Port Aux Basques FSC

STAR 4 Girls 13&Over Emily Simms Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 4 Girls 13&Over Emma Sutton Deer Lake SC

STAR 4 Girls 13&Over Isabelle O'Dell Silver Wings (NF) FSC

STAR 4 Girls 13&Over Jasmine Monsegue Seaport Skaters SC

STAR 4 Girls 13&Over Jessica Muise Silver Jets SC

STAR 4 Girls 13&Over Leah Gillard Island Blades FSC

STAR 4 Girls 13&Over Leah Smith Prince Of Wales SC

STAR 4 Girls 13&Over Maddie White Conception Bay North SC

STAR 4 Girls 13&Over Mira Mcgrath Polaris FSC

STAR 4 Girls 13&Over Olivia Humber Seaport Skaters SC

STAR 4 Girls 13&Over Rainer Clarke Flying Blades FSC

STAR 4 Girls 13&Over Ryah Pardy Polaris FSC

STAR 4 Girls 13&Over Syenna Murphy Trinity Placentia FSC

STAR 4 Girls 13&Over Tanaiya Efford-Hurley Wabush FSC

STAR 4 Girls U10 Alice Hogg Sparkling Blades FSC

STAR 4 Girls U10 Clara White Prince Of Wales SC

STAR 4 Girls U10 Eliza Collins Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 4 Girls U10 Ellie Mercer Prince Of Wales SC

STAR 4 Girls U10 Grace Parsons Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 4 Girls U10 Julie White Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 4 Girls U10 Kendra Jenkins Silver Jets SC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Ally Colbourne Prince Of Wales SC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Alyssa Antle Polaris FSC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Brielle Harvey Silver Blades (NL) SC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Claire Drover Prince Of Wales SC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Eva Beck Silver Blades (NL) SC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Isabella Folkes Sparkling Blades FSC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Jorja Smith Trinity Placentia FSC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Karsyn Nichols CBS Skating Club



STAR 4 Girls U13 Levi Wall Polaris FSC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Lilli Genge Northern Blades FSC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Lily Moores Prince Of Wales SC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Madison Watts Sparkling Blades FSC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Myah Gale Silver Jets SC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Natalie Mavin Prince Of Wales SC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Quinn Bowering Conception Bay North SC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Rebecca Watts Sparkling Blades FSC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Sophia Hoffe Polaris FSC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Summer Roberts-Coombs Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 4 Girls U13 Zoe Pye Sparkling Blades FSC

STAR 5 Men 13&Over Dylan Reid Trinity Placentia FSC

STAR 5 Men 13&Over Jersey McNeill Snowflake FSC

STAR 5 Men U10 Carson Wang Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 5 Women 13&Over Ally Taylor Silver Blades (NL) SC

STAR 5 Women 13&Over Allyson Chard Trinity Placentia FSC

STAR 5 Women 13&Over Ava Baker Silver Blades (NL) SC

STAR 5 Women 13&Over Ava Griffiths Polaris FSC

STAR 5 Women 13&Over Bailey Bowering Conception Bay North SC

STAR 5 Women 13&Over Chloe Jackson CBS Skating Club

STAR 5 Women 13&Over Christina Lewis CBS Skating Club

STAR 5 Women 13&Over Ella Dawe CBS Skating Club

STAR 5 Women 13&Over Gina Carroll Port Aux Basques FSC

STAR 5 Women 13&Over Grace Quilty CBS Skating Club

STAR 5 Women 13&Over Greta Andrews Silver Blades (NL) SC

STAR 5 Women 13&Over Katie Hayden Deer Lake SC

STAR 5 Women 13&Over Kayla Barry Silver Blades (NL) SC

STAR 5 Women 13&Over Kylie Osmond Sparkling Blades FSC

STAR 5 Women 13&Over Lily Way Polaris FSC

STAR 5 Women 13&Over Norah Downey CBS Skating Club

STAR 5 Women 13&Over Sophie Baird Wabush FSC

STAR 5 Women 13&Over Sophie Drover Conception Bay North SC

STAR 5 Women 13&Over Suzie(Siying) Huang Sparkling Blades FSC

STAR 5 Women U10 Jacqueline Li Prince Of Wales SC

STAR 5 Women U10 Meeka Harvey Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 5 Women U10 Michelle Mi Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 5 Women U10 Olivia Romaine Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 5 Women U13 Alexa Bishop Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 5 Women U13 Alexandra Ford Silver Blades (NL) SC

STAR 5 Women U13 Alyssa Dawe CBS Skating Club

STAR 5 Women U13 Bridget Mercer Silver Blades (NL) SC

STAR 5 Women U13 Charlotte McGrath CBS Skating Club

STAR 5 Women U13 Eva Malone Prince Of Wales SC

STAR 5 Women U13 Keira Delaney CBS Skating Club

STAR 5 Women U13 Olivia French Conception Bay North SC

STAR 6 Men James Rees Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 6 Men Matt O'Donaghey Conception Bay North SC

STAR 6 Women Allison Stinson Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 6 Women Avery Dalton CBS Skating Club

STAR 6 Women Blayre Hannah Flying Blades FSC

STAR 6 Women Braya Carroll Prince Of Wales SC

STAR 6 Women Brooke Young Polaris FSC

STAR 6 Women Calista Higdon CBS Skating Club

STAR 6 Women Catherine Hart Prince Of Wales SC

STAR 6 Women Hannah Noel Wabush FSC

STAR 6 Women Hayden Oates Silver Blades (NL) SC



STAR 6 Women Kaitlyn Smith Trinity Placentia FSC

STAR 6 Women Kylie Coish Deer Lake SC

STAR 6 Women Lacey Street Sparkling Blades FSC

STAR 6 Women Lylah Mercer Polaris FSC

STAR 6 Women Madison Saunders Sparkling Blades FSC

STAR 6 Women Maggie Power Northern Blades FSC

STAR 6 Women Mya Lundrigan Silver Jets SC

STAR 6 Women Natalia Watts Sparkling Blades FSC

STAR 6 Women Olivia Stuckless Silver Blades (NL) SC

STAR 6 Women Sophia Wade Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 7 Men Landon Kelly Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 7 Women Adison Locke Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 7 Women Allison Stinson Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 7 Women Barbara Krupski Northern Blades FSC

STAR 7 Women Charlotte Madden Prince Of Wales SC

STAR 7 Women Charlotte Stoyles Prince Of Wales SC

STAR 7 Women Claire Brophy Wabush FSC

STAR 7 Women Hannah Noel Wabush FSC

STAR 7 Women Julia Fillier Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 7 Women Juliette LeFrançois-Bélanger Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 7 Women Keira Locke Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 7 Women Lila Donovan Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 7 Women Lylah Mercer Polaris FSC

STAR 7 Women Madelyn Munro Flying Blades FSC

STAR 7 Women Maggie Gosse Conception Bay North SC

STAR 7 Women Maggie Power Northern Blades FSC

STAR 7 Women Marissa Hickey Trinity Placentia FSC

STAR 7 Women Mya Lundrigan Silver Jets SC

STAR 7 Women Sarah White Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 7 Women Ulyana O'Brien Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 8 Women Barbara Krupski Northern Blades FSC

STAR 8 Women Brooklyn Smith Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 8 Women Carmen Nanclares CBS Skating Club

STAR 8 Women Charlotte Stoyles Prince Of Wales SC

STAR 8 Women Claire Brophy Wabush FSC

STAR 8 Women Elizabeth Hollett Prince Of Wales SC

STAR 8 Women Julia Earle Prince Of Wales SC

STAR 8 Women Julia Fillier Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 8 Women Juliette LeFrançois-Bélanger Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 8 Women Kaitlyn Snow Sparkling Blades FSC

STAR 8 Women Karlee Edison Sparkling Blades FSC

STAR 8 Women Kayla Colbert Prince Of Wales SC

STAR 8 Women Leah Greening Silver Jets SC

STAR 8 Women Maggie Gosse Conception Bay North SC

STAR 8 Women Norah Lynch Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 8 Women Olivia Kinden Silver Jets SC

STAR 9 Women Adèle LeFrançois-Bélanger Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 9 Women Brooklyn Smith Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 9 Women Chloe Keefe Conception Bay North SC

STAR 9 Women Ebyni Clarke Mount Pearl-Paradise SC

STAR 9 Women Grace Pye Silver Blades (NL) SC

STAR 9 Women Holly Williams Wabush FSC

STAR 9 Women Kaitlyn Snow Sparkling Blades FSC

STAR 9 Women Karlee Edison Sparkling Blades FSC

STAR 9 Women Leah Greening Silver Jets SC

STAR 9 Women Natalie Caines Silver Blades (NL) SC



STAR 9 Women Olivia Kinden Silver Jets SC

STAR 9 Women Rebecca Kelly Silver Blades (NL) SC

STAR 9 Women Sarah Allard Wabush FSC

STAR 9 Women Sarah G Kent Prince Of Wales SC

STAR 9 Women Skye Coffey CBS Skating Club


